Paço de Arcos, parish of Oeiras e S. Julião da Barra, Paço de Arcos e Caxias, municipality 
of Oeiras, district of Lisbon, registered with the Commercial Registry Office under the single 
tax and identification number 504 191 730 and with the share capital of EUR 17,167,778 
(seventeen million one hundred and sixty-seven thousand seven hundred and seventy-eight 
euros) and IMPRESA – SOCIEDADE GESTORA DE PARTICIPAÇÕES SOCIAIS, S.A., 
issuer of shares admitted to trading on a regulated market, with registered office at Rua 
Calvet de Magalhães, n.º 242, 2770-022 Paço de Arcos, parish of Oeiras e S. Julião da Barra, 
Paço de Arcos e Caxias, municipality of Oeiras, district of Lisbon, registered with the 
Comercial Registry Office under the single tax and identification number 502 437 464 and 
with the share capital of 84,000,000 (eighty four million euros) have entered into on 26 
November 2025, an Investment Agreement (“IA”) with MFE – MEDIAFOREUROPE, N.V, a 
company incorporated and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, issuer of shares 
admitted to negotiation within regulated markets, with registered office in Amsterdam, the

[...]

2025, the General Metting shall resolve on a proposal of authorization of the Board of 
Directors to proceed with, under the terms of article 456(1) of the Portuguese Companies 
Code, within a 1 (one) year period from the date of approval thereof, 1 (one) capital increase 
of the Company’s share capital in the amount of up to EUR 17,325,000 (seventeen million 
three hundred and twenty-five thousand euros), through cash contributions; 

C. In case the proposal for Item Two of the Agenda of the extraordinary General Meeting of 29 
December 2025 is approved, the share capital increase to be approved by the Board of 

Directors shall only be realized under the terms and in conformity with the IA if the

[...]

shares, with registered office at Rua Calvet de Magalhães, n.º 242, 2770-022 Paço de Arcos, parish 
of Oeiras e S. Julião da Barra, Paço de Arcos e Caxias, municipality of Oeiras, district of Lisbon, 
registered with the Comercial Registry Office under the single tax and identification number 504 191 
730 and with the share capital of EUR 17,167,778 (seventeen million one hundred and sixty-seven 
thousand seven hundred and seventy eight euros)(“Impreger”). 

Thusly, we stand before an opening by the Company to a new investor which, through a direct 
investment in the Company, will become structurally integrated in its shareholding base and 
effectively assume a commitment to its future.

[...]

The capital increases’ subscription shall be made at a price-per-share corresponding to the average 
price volume-weighted average price (VWAP) the six-month period prior to and including 17 October 
2025 (inclusive), i.e., EUR 0.21 (twenty-one cents) per share, resulting in a total subscription amount 
of 17,325,000 (seventeen million three hundred and twenty-five thousand euros). 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of IMPRESA - SOCIEDADE GESTORA DE 
PARTICIPAÇÕES SOCIAIS S.A.,